Features
■ Formerly                    brand
■ Extremely high speed performance
■ Blocks high voltages and currents
■ Very high bandwidth; GHz compatible
■ Small package, minimal PCB area
■ Simple, superior circuit protection
■ RoHS compliant*, UL Recognized

The products described herein and this document are subject to specific legal disclaimers as set forth on the last page of this document, and at www.bourns.com/docs/legal/disclaimer.pdf.
     C650 and C850 Series TBU® High-Speed Protectors
Typical Part MarkingHow to Order
C  650  -  180  -  WH
Form Factor
 C = One TBU® protector in the device
Impulse Voltage Rating
 650 = 650 V
 850 = 850 V
Iop Indicator
 100 = 100 mA
 180 = 180 mA
 260 = 260 mA
Packaging Specifi cations (per EIA468-B)
B
A
D
C
N F
G (MEASURED AT HUB)
USER DIRECTION OF FEED
K0
B0
P2
D1
CENTER
LINES OF
CAVITY
EMBOSSMENT
t D
P0
TOP
COVER
TAPE
E
W
P
A0
DIMENSIONS: MM
 (INCHES)
Device
A B C D G N
Min. Max. Min. Max. Min. Max. Min. Max. Ref. Ref.
C650, C850 326
(12.835)
330.25
(13.002)
1.5
(.059)
2.5
(.098)
12.8
(.504)
13.5
(.531)
20.2
(.795) -  16.5
(.650)
102
(4.016)
Device
A0 B0 D D1 E F
Min. Max. Min. Max. Min. Max. Min. Max. Min. Max. Min. max.
C650, C850 4.2